# FORM 51-102F3 MATERIAL CHANGE REPORT

### Item 1: Name and Address of Company

Ameriwest Lithium Inc. ("Ameriwest" or the "Company") Suite 306, 1106 Hamilton Street Vancouver, BC V6B 2S2

### Item 2: Date of Material Change

November 15, 2021

## Item 3: News Release

A news release dated November 16, 2021 was disseminated via Stockwatch and subsequently filed on SEDAR.

#### Item 4: Summary of Material Change

The Company entered into an online marketing agreement dated November 15, 2021 (the "Agreement") with Think Ink Marketing Inc., a California-based communications firm ("Think Ink").

#### Item 5 Full Description of Material Change

Pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Agreement, Think Ink will design, create, and distribute advertising content on the Company's behalf. Think Ink will provide the services for an initial one-month term commencing December 15, 2021 (the "Initial Term") which may be terminated at the option of the Company at any time with 10 days' written notice to Think Ink. The Company has agreed to pay Think Ink a non-refundable fee of USD\$100,000 for the Initial Term, after which the Agreement may be renewed by the parties for successive one-month terms at the rate of USD\$100,000 per month. The Agreement contains strict prohibitions on Think Ink which are not intended to constitute "Investor Relations Activities" as that term is defined by the policies of the Canadian Securities Exchange.

## Item 6: Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) of National Instrument 51-102

N/A

**Item 7: Omitted Information** 

N/A

## Item 8: Executive Officer

Glenn Collick, COO and a Director 778.868.2226 info@ameriwestlithium.com

# Item 9: Date of Report

November 17, 2021